SPX3819M5系列
SPX3819M5-L-1-8
SPX3819M5-L-2-5 SPX3819M5-L-2-8
SPX3819M5-L-3-0 SPX3819M5-L-3-3
SPX3819M5-L-3-6 SPX3819M5-L-5-0
Pin Configurations
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SPX3819M5 series are a group of low-dropout ( LDO ) voltage regulators offering the benefits of

1
Part Number Code
SPX3819M5-L- X-X
SOT-23-5 Output voltage:1-5=1.5V
1-8=1.8V
2-5=2.5V
2-8=2.8V
3-0=3.0V
3-3=3.3V
3-6=6.6V
5-0=5.0VNotes:ADJ=SPX3819M5-L
Description of Functional Pins
Pin No Pin Name
Pin Function
2 GND Ground
5 VOUT Output of the Regulator
1 VIN Input of Supply Voltage.
NC No Internal Connection.
.4
3 CE Enable Control Input.
SPX3819M5系列
Typical Application Circuits
Figure 1: Application circuit of Fixed V LDOOUT
2
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN =15V, VEN =5V, TA=25oC unless otherwise specified)
Supply Voltage VIN 2 -- 24 V
DC Output Voltage Accuracy ILOAD =0.1mA -2 2 %
Dropout Voltage (ILOAD =100mA)
VDROP VOUT ≥ 5V -- 0.35
VVDROP_3.3V VOUT = 3.3V 0.42
VDROP_1.8V VOUT = 1.8V 0.5
Ground Current (ILOAD = 0mA) IQ VOUT = 5V 2.2 μA
Line Regulation ΔLINE ILOAD =1mA,
5 ≤ VIN ≤ 30V -- 0.3 %
Load Regulation ΔLOAD 1mA≤ ILOAD ≤ 0.2A 0.1 %
Output Current Limit ILIM VOUT =0 500 mA
Power Supply Rejection Ratio
VOUT
ILOAD
=5V,
=1mA,
VIN = 12V,
f = 100Hz
70 dB
Thermal Shutdown Temperature
PSRR
TSD
ILOAD =10mA
-- 160 -- °C
Thermal Shutdown Hysteresis ΔTSD 15 °C
Note 1. Stresses beyond those listed “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage
to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these
or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the
specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions may affect
device reliability.
UnitMaxTypMinTest
ConditionsSymbolParameter
系列SPX3819M5
Function Block Diagram
3
Application Guideline
Input and Output Capacitor Requirements
The external input and output capacitors of SPX38
19M5  series must be properly selected  for  stability
andperformance. Use a 1μF or larger in put  capacitor
 andplace it close to the IC's VIN and GN D pins.